RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 73

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
WITH BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO

Whereas, the Solano County Board of Supervisors appointed Birgitta E. Corsello as County
Administrator effective May 1, 2011 for a term of employment through April 30, 2015; and

Whereas, the Board of Supervisors extended the term of employment through April 30, 2019;
and

Whereas, the Board of Supervisors recognizes the need for and is pleased with the services of
Birgitta Corsello as County Administrator.

Resolved and ordered, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors directs the Chairwoman of
the Board of Supervisors to sign the County Administrator Employment Agreement Amendment
extending the term by three years, expiring on April 30, 2022.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on April
23, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS Brown, Spering,Vasquez, Thomson

and Chairwoman Hannigan

NOES: SUPERVISORS None.

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS None. 7

ERIN HANNIGAN, Chainé?nan
Solano County Board of Stipervisors

ATTEST:
BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk

Z%ounty Board/zz:e/rvisors
W7D 8 Lo~

/
Je?tte Neiger, Chief Depyty Clerk




COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
Second Amendment

This Employment Agreement (“Agreement”) amendment (“amendment”) is made on
> , 2019 between the County of Solano (“County”), a political subdivision of the State of
lifornia, and Birgitta E. Corsello (“County Administrator”) and collectively “the parties.”

The parties recognize that the current Agreement is for a term of May 1, 2011 through April 30,
2019, unless otherwise mutually extended by the parties in writing (Section 4, Term and Separation,
paragraph A). The parties mutually agree to extend the Agreement to expire on April 30, 2022, unless
otherwise mutually extended by the parties in writing.

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the
Employment Agreement remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO
Low Chwitioon GorEsmar
Erin Hannigan, Chairwoman Birgitta E. Corsello

Solano County Board of Supervisors

Approved as to form by:

b Tk

Dennis Bunting
County Counsel




